AMENDMENT #1 TO THE CONTRACT WITH
FAYE HIGNIGHT

THIS AMENDMENT is dated this 1% day of March by and between FAYE
HIGNIGHT, hereinafter referred to as “CONTRACTOR” and COUNTY OF NEVADA,
hereinafter referred to as “COUNTY”. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement

between the parties entitled Personal Services Contract as approved on August 15, 2014 per
Purchase Order No. PESH2725.

WHEREAS, the CONTRACTOR provides consultation, grant writing and data analysis
for the Child Protective Services Department for the contract term of August 15, 2014 through
June 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire to extend the contract termination date from June 30,
2015 to June 30, 2016 and amend their Agreement to increase the total maximum contract price
from $20,000 to $65,000 (an increase of $45,000) due to an unanticipated increase in utilization
of services this fiscal year and the need to continue the services through fiscal year 2015/16 and
revise Exhibit “B”, Schedule of Charges and Payments to reflect the increase in the maximum
contract price.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1 That Amendment #1 shall be effective as of March 1, 2015.

5 That Section (§2), Maximum Contract Price shall be changed to the following:
$65,000.

;S That Section (§3), Contract Termination Date shall be changed to the following:
06/30/2016. :

4. That Exhibit “B”, Schedule of Charges and Payments, shall be revised to the
amended Exhibit “B” as attached hereto and incorporated herein.

2 That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full
force and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA: CONTRACTOR:

Honorable Edward C. Scofield
Chair, Board of Supervisors 11835 Black Oak Drive
Nevada City, California 95959

Nes Gl

7

Dated: e

Attest:
Donna Landi
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors



EXHIBIT “B”
SCHEDULE OF CHARGES AND PAYMENTS
FAYE HIGNIGHT

Payment under the terms of this Agreement for satisfactory performance of services as
outlined in Exhibit “A”, shall not exceed the maximum amount of $30,000 for fiscal year
2014/15 and $35,000 for fiscal year 2015/16 for a total maximum amount not to exceed
$65,000 for the entire contract term of August 15, 2014 through June 30, 2016.

The County shall pay Contractor $30.00/per hour for services rendered.

Contractor shall be reimbursed for mileage at the current IRS mileage rate per mile for
trips made in Contractor’s car when Contractor is required by Department to travel in
order to provide services to the Department under this Agreement.

BILLING AND PAYMENT

Contractor shall submit to County, for services rendered in the prior month, and in
accordance with the reimbursement rate, a statement of services rendered to County and
costs incurred that includes documentation to support all expenses claimed by the 20" of
each month. County shall review the billing and notify the Contractor within fifteen (15)
working days if an individual item or group of costs is being questioned. Contractor has
the option of either removing the questioned cost or delaying the entire claim pending
resolution of the cost(s). Payments of approved billing shall be made within thirty (30)
days of receipt of a complete, correct, and approved billing.

To expedite payment, Contractor shall reference on her invoice the Contract Resolution
Number assigned to the approved Contract. :

Contractor shall submit monthly invoices for services. Billing contact for Contractor is:

Department of Social Services

Attn: Fiscal Staff

PO Box 1210

Nevada City, California 95959-1210
(530) 470-2421

BILLING PROCESS EXCEPTION

By the tenth of June, Contractor shall provide an invoice for services rendered for the
month of May. A final invoice and reconciliation for the month ending June 30 shall be
provided no later than July 15.

Hignight EX 14/15 1 Contractor approves this page‘gﬂ/



